OP \$40.00 4549880

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM774331

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert G. Lopez		05/08/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stephanie M. Reveron	
Street Address:	210 Stanton Street	
Internal Address:	Suite #218	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10002	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4549880	LES NYC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sreveron.537@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Stephanie M. Reveron

Address Line 1: 210 Stanton Street - Suite #218
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie M. Reveron
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie M. Reveron/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Les.Nyc.TM.Assignment.5.8.22#page1.tif source=Les.Nyc.TM.Assignment.5.8.22#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0205

900738288

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Robert G. Lopez, an individual, in

exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

have granted, bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does

grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Stephanie M. Reveron, an individual, her

successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark known as United

States Trademark Registration No. 4,549,880 for the mark LES NYC®; including, but not

limited to, the goodwill, all rights and claims for damages and benefits arising because of any

past infringement of trademarks, all common law rights, all state law rights.

Robert G. Lopez warrants that he is the owner of all right, title, interest and goodwill to

the aforementioned trademark, that he has not sold, assigned, transferred, presently licensed, or

in any other way encumbered the right, title and interest in the above-identified trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 8th day of May,

2022.

Robert G. Lopez

By:/Robert G. Lopez/

Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0206



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Mome | Site Index | Search | FAO | Glossary | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz steris | News

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Sat May 7 03:47:22 EDT 2022

TESS I DE PREVIOU STRUCTURE PRES FORM BROWN THAT SEARCH OF BOTTOM HELD STRUCTURE COUNTY BUT IN THE

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Start List At: OR Jump to record: Record 4 out of 6

TSDR ASSIGNATION

TTAB Status

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return

to TESS)

LES NYC

Word Mark

LES NYC

Goods and Services IC 025, US 022 039, G & S: Baseball caps and hats; Hooded sweatshirts; Short-sleeved or long-sleeved

t-shirts; T-shirts, FIRST USE: 19991200, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19991200

Standard Characters

Claimed Mark Drawing

Code

Serial Number

85335314

Filing Date

June 1, 2011

Current Basis

1A

Original Filing

Basis

1A

Published for Opposition

April 1, 2014

Registration

Number

4549880

Registration Date

June 17, 2014

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Lopez, Robert G. AKA TrademarkRob INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES 230 Clinton Street

- Apt. #11C New York NEW YORK 10002

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL-2(F)

Affidavit Text

SECT 8 (6-YR).

RECORDED: 12/14/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0207